Corporate Headquarters: SAHCO Complex, Cargo Terminal,
Murtala Muhammed International Airport, P.M.B 21768, Ikeja,
Lagos State, Nigeria.
Tel: +234(0)8035560646, +234(0)8155553455
Email: info@sahcoplc.com
Website:www.sahcoplc.com
@sahconigeria
SKYWAY AVIATION HANDLING COMPANY PLC

General
Check
How to Order Replacement Parts
Please have model number and serial number available when ordering
replacement parts.
When ordering replacement parts:
a. Contact the SSBC9565 parts dept. at +234(0)8035560646
or email  info@sahcoplc.com
b. Give the Model Number(SSBC9565), Serial Number, and Mfg. Date to
the parts representative.
c. If possible, give the part number and a description from the parts list.
Or describe the needed part(s) to the best of your ability.
If you are in a breakdown situation, please tell us, we will try to get your
unit operational as soon as possible.
Page 11 @sahconigeria
PARTS
BREAKDOWN
SSBC9565 Introduction to Illustrated Parts Listing
The illustrated parts list contains a breakdown of the SSBC9565. All parts contained in
the SSBC9565 baggage cart that can be disassembled, repaired, manufactured,
replaced or reassembled are listed.
Each sketched assembly is followed immediately by its detailed parts list.
Item Number Column: The figure and index numbers key the detailed parts list to
the applicable illustration.
Part Number Column: This column contains the manufacturer’s part numbers.
All parts listed on the following pages are available through Skyway Aviation
Handling Company Plc.
Page 12 @sahconigeria
Item Description Part Number
1 Solid Pneumatic Tyre SAH-001
1A Latch Pedal SAH-001A
2 Steering Mechanism Weldment SAH-002
3 Steering Mechanism Subassembly SAH-003
4 Brake Bar SAH-004
5 Slanted Base Weldment SAH-005
6 Tow Bar SAH-006
7 Back Guide SAH-007
8 Rear Guide(Tarpolin Basket) SAH-008
9 Moveable Side Guide SAH-009
10 Fixed Side Guide SAH-0010
11 Brake Rod SAH-0011
12 Rear Plate SAH-0012
13 Steering Mechanism Plate SAH-0013
14 Tow Hitch SAH-0016
PARTS
BREAKDOWN
SAH-001
SAH-001A
SAH-002
SAH-003
SAH-004
SAH-005SAH-006
SAH-007
SAH-008
SAH-009
SAH-0010
SAH-0012
SAH-0013
Page 13 @sahconigeria
WARRANTY
INFORMATION
This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, either expressed or implied.
What is Covered:
This warranty covers equipment manufactured by SAHCO PLC from any defects in
materials, workmanship and/or installations performed.
Period of Coverage:
This warranty lasts for a period of two years, electrical component coverage is for one
year from the date the product ships, or until the original ownership of the ramp is
transferred to another party, whichever comes first. Any repairs or modifications
without the express written consent of SAHCO PLC. will be grounds to immediately
void all or part of this warranty.
What is Not Covered:
1. Accidental damage.